
Officers and Board Members 

President  Ben Zick 948-1221 crazick@yahoo.com 

Vision Coordinator Chad Birkholz 602-2385 chad.birkholz@wisconsin.gov 

Recording Secretary Don Knuth 904-4010 drknuth@hotmail.com 

Treasurer  Mike Will 979-0214 willmj23@gmail.com 

 

Board of Outreach: 

Jon Freiberg   948-6070  jonfreiberg57@gmail.com 

Eddie Spanbauer IV  602-3337  eddieiv@hotmial.com 

Jeff Compton  979-8569  luckyiguess6@gmail.com 

 

Board of Adult Discipleship: 

Kevin Westphal  921-6585  kpwest@gmail.com 

Travis Birkholz  979-7429  birkholz71@gmail.com 

Terry Wojahn  960-3322  terrywojahn@yahoo.com 

 

Board of Youth Discipleship: 

Terrance Lofton   251-0339  tjlofton74@gmail.com 

Matthew Sonnenfeld  979-4226  scoutman_ranger@yahoo.com 

Chris Stolper   918-8208  chris.s.stolper@gmail.com 

 

School Board: 

Brian Herbrand   238-1366  bherbrand@yahoo.com 

Tyler Radke    901-1342 tyler.radke@usda.gov 

Brian Fisher   579-1951  fisheb08@gmail.com 

 



WLA Plenary Board Representatives: 

Luke Kaspar   410-2734  luke.kaspar@gmail.com 

Paul Galleske  313-0460  pgalleske@hotmail.com 

 

Board of Elders: 

Chad Kollmann  979-2085  chad@getckfit.com 

Jim Pflum  316-0240  jpflum@girardequip.com 

Steve Koepsell  960-3292  srkoeps@gmail.com 

Dean Sampson  269-2207  dsampson07@gmail.com 

Eric Freiberg  948-4086  efreiberg@charter.net 

Joe Schneider  948-1968  ledgeguy@att.net 

 

Board of Properties: 

Dan Drohman  445-6547  dandrohman@hotmail.com 

Nick Pitzen   979-4665  nickpitzen@hotmail.com 

Scott Morenzien.  960-6214  smorenzien@eilertson.net 

Scott Georg   517-9020  sgeorg1@sbcglobal.net 

 


